
2022 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-22   Conf: 14-10   Home: 27-7   Away: 15-10   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (548), Opp (483)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (9), Melendez (7), Faltine (1), Todd (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Hodo III (3), Ardoin (1), Campbell (1), Daly (1), Faltine (1), Melendez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Ardoin (8), Schuessler (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Gordon 2, Olivarez 2, Stevens 2, Hansen 1, Southard 1,
Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-131), Ardoin (33-55), Schuessler (9-9), Nixon (7-8), Gordon (5-8), Stevens (5-8), Morehouse (4-6),
Southard (4-4), Blair (3-3), Johnson Jr. (3-3), Duplantier II (2-4), Harrison (2-3), Olivarez (2-2), Sthele (2-4), Eckhardt (1-4), Hansen (1-7),
Witt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Melendez, Ivan .387 67-67 248 75 96 18 2 32 94 214 .863 52 12 51 6 .508 3 0 1-1 558 31 2 .997
14 Stehly, Murphy .367 68-68 278 65 102 23 1 19 61 184 .662 17 13 43 5 .424 3 1 8-10 79 28 1 .991
5 Messinger, Skyler .364 67-65 250 46 91 14 1 11 59 140 .560 18 6 58 3 .414 4 5 1-1 50 119 5 .971
7 Hodo III, Douglas .319 69-69 282 73 90 26 2 10 47 150 .532 42 8 74 1 .418 3 5 9-13 144 2 0 1.000
0 Faltine, Trey .282 69-69 241 60 68 18 1 15 56 133 .552 33 13 104 1 .393 3 2 6-7 83 186 10 .964
4 Ardoin, Silas .271 69-68 240 48 65 20 1 12 50 123 .513 39 11 46 6 .391 4 2 1-1 518 53 5 .991
8 Campbell, Dylan .267 65-47 176 40 47 8 1 10 29 87 .494 29 2 36 3 .370 4 0 14-17 81 5 1 .989
19 Daly, Mitchell .237 67-59 207 34 49 13 1 4 37 76 .367 32 7 47 5 .351 5 8 4-6 92 187 4 .986
28 Whitehead, Ace .556 25-1 18 8 10 2 0 0 2 12 .667 3 0 5 0 .619 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
10 Schuessler, Kimble .350 17-4 20 3 7 0 0 1 4 10 .500 3 0 6 0 .435 0 1 0-1 70 4 0 1.000
44 Todd, Austin .332 51-49 187 38 62 8 1 6 31 90 .481 23 3 20 2 .407 3 5 1-2 19 0 0 1.000
30 Kennedy, Eric .300 45-42 170 42 51 6 1 7 29 80 .471 20 5 31 3 .386 2 5 10-11 61 2 3 .955
15 Powell, Peyton .250 6-1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 O'Dowd, Jack .231 21-7 39 8 9 0 0 1 5 12 .308 6 1 6 2 .348 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
6 Kash, Gavin .174 16-4 23 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .217 1 2 9 0 .269 0 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
29 Constantine, Cam .000 10-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .111 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
54 Dayton, Cameron .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 69-69 2396 541 753 157 12 128 505 1318 .550 319 84 545 37 .408 35 35 55-71 1810 691 37 .985
Opponents .241 69-69 2257 311 545 96 8 66 281 855 .379 245 69 606 41 .332 18 20 42-67 1764 609 63 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
54 Dayton, Cameron 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
46 Olivarez, Marcus 0.69 1-0 19 0 0 0-1 0 26.0 16 2 2 13 21 3 0 2 .186 0 0 0 0 1
11 Witt, Tanner 1.64 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 9 2 2 3 14 1 0 2 .220 0 0 0 0 1
49 Southard, Jared 2.76 4-1 25 0 0 0-3 0 29.1 15 12 9 19 46 5 0 3 .149 2 4 1 0 1
13 Gordon, Lucas 3.05 7-2 18 16 1 1-1 0 85.2 71 36 29 26 77 14 2 2 .224 6 13 1 3 4
53 Harrison, Luke 3.06 0-0 32 1 0 0-1 2 35.1 34 13 12 16 32 7 1 2 .260 1 2 0 1 2
57 Johnson Jr., Lebarron 3.18 0-1 18 0 0 0-1 0 17.0 12 9 6 11 21 3 0 1 .194 6 1 0 0 0
33 Hansen, Pete 3.76 11-3 17 17 1 1-3 0 107.2 94 47 45 19 120 17 1 16 .233 2 5 0 2 3
45 Cobb, Coy 4.60 2-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 8 8 2 10 4 0 4 .246 0 4 0 2 1
34 Stewart, Joshua 4.63 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 6 6 8 13 2 0 1 .289 0 3 0 2 0
35 Stevens, Tristan 4.73 7-6 26 12 0 0-2 3 85.2 90 49 45 24 72 12 0 11 .269 4 8 2 5 2
41 Nixon, Aaron 5.04 1-3 26 0 0 0-2 5 30.1 24 18 17 25 38 6 0 1 .214 4 5 0 1 2
88 Duplantier II, Andre 5.93 3-1 17 6 0 0-1 0 30.1 28 21 20 17 25 2 0 6 .248 1 8 1 1 2
37 Morehouse, Zane 6.00 3-1 20 6 0 0-1 0 39.0 39 27 26 16 43 8 1 4 .264 4 6 0 0 0
39 Sthele, Travis 6.03 3-1 21 3 0 0-3 0 34.1 34 23 23 19 32 5 2 5 .264 3 6 1 1 0
36 Blair, Daniel 7.47 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 14 13 13 17 4 0 1 .286 3 1 0 0 0
56 Eckhardt, Justin 8.17 1-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 30 23 23 12 23 2 0 5 .297 2 3 0 0 1
28 Whitehead, Ace 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.28 47-22 296 69 2 8 10 603.1 545 311 287 245 606 96 8 66 .241 38 69 6 18 20
Opponents 7.52 22-47 298 69 0 0 11 588.0 753 541 491 319 545 157 12 128 .314 58 84 11 35 35



2022 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Hodo III, Douglas 146 144 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Schuessler, Kimble 74 70 4 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 1 0
6 Kash, Gavin 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Todd, Austin 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hansen, Pete 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 1 6 .143 0 0
35 Stevens, Tristan 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
13 Gordon, Lucas 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
41 Nixon, Aaron 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
39 Sthele, Travis 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 2 2 .500 0 0
27 O'Dowd, Jack 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
49 Southard, Jared 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
88 Duplantier II, Andre 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Whitehead, Ace 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Blair, Daniel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
56 Eckhardt, Justin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
34 Stewart, Joshua 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Cobb, Coy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Constantine, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Witt, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Melendez, Ivan 591 558 31 2 .997 43 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ardoin, Silas 576 518 53 5 .991 0 33 22 .600 8 1
14 Stehly, Murphy 108 79 28 1 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Campbell, Dylan 87 81 5 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Daly, Mitchell 283 92 187 4 .986 29 0 0 — 0 0
5 Messinger, Skyler 174 50 119 5 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
0 Faltine, Trey 279 83 186 10 .964 36 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kennedy, Eric 66 61 2 3 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
46 Olivarez, Marcus 13 4 7 2 .846 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Morehouse, Zane 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
57 Johnson Jr., Lebarron 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
53 Harrison, Luke 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 1 .667 0 0
54 Dayton, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Powell, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 2538 1810 691 37 .985 127 42 23 .641 9 1
Opponents 2436 1764 609 63 .974 125 55 15 .780 20 0


